
Eugene Tournament Results 
Saturday, July 24, 2010 

 
 

 
BREAKING DIVISIONS 
 
MEN’S BLACK BELT 
1st: Will Coulter - Oregon City 
2nd: Rod Stevens - Silverton 
3rd: Jay Gates - Keizer 
 
WOMEN’S BLACK BELT 
1st: Nikka Gaviola - Edmonds 
2nd: Anne Massey - Keizer 
3rd: Sara Wallace - Keizer 
 
BROWN BELT 
1st: Peggy Braun - Eugene 
2nd: Alex Hale - Oregon City 
3rd: Alex Way - Eugene 
 
BROWN BELT JUNIOR 
1st: Casey Fyfe - Eugene 
2nd: Zach Bradley - Eugene 
 
 
 
HYUNG DIVISIONS 
 
YELLOW BELT 
1st: Barbara Bettison - Oregon City 
2nd: Kyle Tracy - Silverton 
3rd: Jonathan Haynes - Silverton 
 
BLUE BELT 
1st: Ryan Meighan - Eugene 
2nd: Rachel Meighan - Eugene 
3rd: Nick Lauman - Oregon City 
 
PURPLE BELT 
1st: Josy Gray - Eugene 
2nd: Einya Densmore - Bothell 
  



HYUNG cont… 
 
BROWN BELT 
1st: Luke Yarnall - Silverton 
2nd: Amber Herring - Eugene 
3rd: Zach Bradley - Eugene 
 
 
FIRST DAN 
1st: Sara Wallace - Keizer 
2nd: Hugh Thomas - Albany 
3rd: Anne Massey - Keizer 
 
SECOND DAN 
1st: Glen Driveness - Oregon City 
2nd: Matthew Knudsen - Oregon City 
 
ADVANCED DAN 
1st: Nikka Gaviola - Edmonds 
2nd: Jay Gates - Keizer 
3rd: Cathy Bonzani - Silverton 
 
 
SPARRING DIVISIONS
 
LT. WT. BEGINNING JUNIOR 
1st: Amber Brown - Eugene 
2nd: Erik Kunkel - Eugene 
3rd: Anna Ford - Eugene 
 
HVY. WT. BEGINNING JUNIOR 
1st: Kyle Tracy - Silverton 
2nd: Bridger Lanning - Silverton 
 
INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR 
1st: Trevor Kay - Eugene 
2nd: Rachel Meighan - Eugene 
3rd: Ryan Meighan – Eugene 
 
ADVANCED JUNIOR 
1st: Zach Bradley - Eugene 
2nd: Casey Fyfe - Eugene 
3rd: Jericho Amacher - Eugene 
 



SPARRING cont… 
 
BEGINNING MEN 
1st: Blaine Smith - Silverton 
2nd: Corry Ross - Eugene 
3rd: Jonathan Haynes - Silverton 
 
BEGINNING WOMEN 
1st: Erika Lanning - Silverton 
2nd: Barbara Bettison - Oregon City 
3rd: Natasha Wearth - Eugene 
 
ADVANCED WOMEN 
1st: Josy Gray - Eugene 
2nd: Peggy Braun - Eugene 
 
BROWN BELT MEN 
1st: Luke Yarnall - Silverton 
2nd: Alex Hale - Oregon City 
3rd: Olan Way - Eugene 
 
BLACK BELT WOMEN 
1st: Nikka Gaviola - Edmonds 
2nd: Cathy Bonzani - Silverton 
3rd: Sara Wallace - Keizer 
 
LT. WT. BLACK BELT MEN 
1st: Jay Gates - Keizer 
2nd: Matthew Knudsen - Oregon City 
3rd: Matt Naegeli - Silverton 
 
HVY. WT. BLACK BELT MEN 
1st: Scott Morrow - Bellingham 
2nd: Will Coulter - Oregon City 
3rd: Glen Driveness - Oregon City 


